



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 423/2018**

**SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anushka Arora & Ms.  
Preeti Negi, Advs. (through  
VC)

versus

**SUZUKI GARMENTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shrutika Misra & Ms.  
Diya Banerjee, Advs.  
(through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**04.05.2026**

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

**IA No. 12296/2026 (By ld. counsels for the defendants u/S 151**

**CPC seeking permission to withdraw vakalatnama)**

List the IA on **20.05.2026**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 4, 2026/jr**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*